Milwaukee County

Signature Copy
Action Report: 20-853

File Number: 20-853

From the Director, Child Support Services, requesting authorization to execute an amendment

to the New Pathways for Families and Fathers {Pathways) contract with Milwaukee Fatherhood
Initiative (MF1). Milwaukee County Child Support Services (CSS) applied for and was awarded

an additional grant year to the criginal 5-year Pathways grant. The amendment to this contract

allows CSS and MFI to use the remaining grant money of $274,662 for the extension period of
September 30, 2020 to September 29, 2021.

Milwaukee County Child Support Services (CSS) was awarded the New Pathways for Families and
Fathers grant on September 30, 2015, to provide job training, educational and employment services
to primarily low-income fathers over a 5-year period. The amendment to this contract allows CSS
and Milwaukee Fatherhood Initiative (MFI) to use the remaining grant money. CSS will oversee the
remaining total project budget. MFI will deliver an integrated responsible fatherhood program to 175
fathers over the extension period of September 30, 2020 to September 29, 2021.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/17/2020 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Clancy, Cullen, Czarnezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon,
Martin, Moore Omokunde, Ortiz-Velez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner,
Taylor , Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Nicholson

Certification to County Im MC\Q,U;J nf\ftlﬂfk@am Date OEC 17 200

Board Passage Marcelia Nicholson

Certification of County Q\"\" £ C"“m"—'\ Date DEC 17 2020

Board Passage George Christenson

| approve the attached D %_ Date _\{ l i / 1o\
LI |

resolution or David Crowley
ordinancs.

Received by Countyé‘}"' & M\_ Date AN 11 20

Clerk’s Office Georg'é' Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/18/20



